RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF ESSEX

RESOLUTION NO	_ AUTHORITY FOR RESOLUTION:	N.J.S.A. 40:41A-38(d)
PROPOSED BY: COUNTY EXECUTIVE	AUTHORITY FOR ACTION:	N.J.S.A. 40:41A-36(a)
SUBJECT:		
ADVICE AND CONSENT – NOMINATIO	ON OF RENEE BURGESS FOR APPOIN	TMENT AS DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF SMALL BUSUINESS DEVEL	LOPMENT	

WHEREAS, Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr., Essex County Executive, offers the nomination of Renee Burgess for appointment as Essex County Director of Small Business Development at a salary range of \$52,049-\$159,048; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Essex as follows:

- 1. That the Board, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:41A-38(d), hereby approves and gives its advice and consent to the appointment of Renee Burgess, as Essex County Director of Small Business Development.
- 2. That the Clerk of the Board shall forward one (1) certified copy of this resolution to the offices of the Chief of Staff, the County Administrator, Public Information, and to Renee Burgess.

I hereby, authorize the submission of the above named nominee to said board and term.

Joseph N. DiVincenzo, Jr. Essex County Executive

approved as to form a	nd legal	ity		An	~	Da	te		
			- /	ESSEX	X COUNTY COUNSE	EL			
ECORD OF VOTE (X=Vote	N.V.=	=Abste	ntion AE	3S=Absent)				
					nmissioner			_	
Commissioner	Yes	No	N.V.	ABS	Commissioner	Yes	No	N.V.	ABS
Cooper, V.P.				-	Murray-Thomas				
Gill					Pomares, Pres.				
Graham	_				Richardson				
Luciano					Sebold				
Mercado									
	_ meetin	g of th	ne Boar		us () adopted () defeat unty Commissioners o				
Publication Require	d () Ye	s()1	No						
ate Published				Carlos	M. Pomares, Presiden	 t			
dvice and Consent	- Rene	e Bur	nace			ипор X; 90 дяд(88іміло;){}	00	

5/29/2024

2024 HAYY 29 PM 1:21

CTEBK OF THE BOARD RECEIVED